### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Eric Stephane Quere	05/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mrs. Emiko Yoshyama	
Street Address:	1620-4 Kokubu-Machi	
Internal Address:	Kurume	
City:	Fukuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	839-0863	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12210171
Application Number:	12348318
Application Number:	12348321
Application Number:	12210169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)209-5455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 650-209-5455

 Email:
 ioiw26@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Quere

Address Line 1: 2645 California St. #219

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Quere

Total Attachments: 1

501252511

source=Assignment of Application#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024787 FRAME: 0718

F \$160.00 12210171

Q C

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, i Eric Stephane Quéré, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in electric motors/generators for which four applications for a United States Patent were filed on:

12-SEP-2008, Application Number 12210169, entitled Composite electromechanical machines with gear mechanism. Confirmation Number 5998.

12-SEP-2008, Application Number 12210171, entitled Composite electromechanical machines with uniform magnets, Confirmation Number 6002.

05-JAN-2009, Application Number 12/348,318, entitled Composite electromechanical machines with controller, Confirmation Number 2788.

05-JAN-2009, Application Number 12/348,321, entitled Integrated composite electromechanical machines. Confirmation Number 2791.

and

Whereas, Emiko Yoshiyama here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1620-4 Kokubu-Machi, Kurume, Fukuoka 839-0863, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of future loans and payment of PCT application fees, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this fifth (5th) day of May, 2010. at 2645 California St. Suite 219, Mountain View, CA 94040.

State of <u>CA</u> SS:	Eric S. Quéré
County of SAN Fa Clava)	
Before me personally appeared said _	Eric S. Guere
and acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be his free act and deed this $3^{rd}$
day of August 20 10	
	N.J. CHOI n.# 1872707

Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County

Ty Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 024787 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 08/04/2010